GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMMITTEE

(21 members)

1011 § 5 Study the feasibility and desirability of relocating the Highway Patrol training academy or portions of the training
academy and review options for relocating the training academy, options for relocating the emergency operations vehicle
training course, and options for constructing a Highway Patrol shooting range - Amended by Legislative Management
directive to include study of options for financial participation by local users of the facilities

1012 § 13 Study the use of state-owned airplanes, including a review of airplanes owned by state agencies, the justification for
each airplane, the frequency of use of each airplane, options for purchasing or leasing new airplanes, and the feasibility and
desirability of requiring state airplanes to be managed by State Fleet Services - Amended by Legislative Management
directive to exclude use of state-owned airplanes by the University of North Dakota School of Aviation

Review and analyze state budget-related information, including state revenues, cost to continue items, and expenditures -
Legislative Management chairman directive

Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC § 54-40-01)

Representatives
DeKrey, Duane
Delzer, Jeff
Froseth, Glen
Gruchalla, Ed

Klein, Matthew M.

Kreun, Curtiss
Martinson, Bob
Meier, Lisa
Mueller, Phillip
Porter, Todd
Rust, David S.

Steiner, Vicky
Thoreson, Blair
*Vigesaa, Don
Wieland, Alon

Senators
Carlisle, Ron
Laffen, Lonnie J.
*Lee, Gary A.
O'Connell, David
Roers, Jim
Schaible, Donald

Chairman: Representative Jeff Delzer
Vice Chairman: Senator Lonnie J. Laffen
Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

4323 27" Street SE

2919 Fifth Street NW

P.O. Box 894

3256 Evergreen Circle

1815 Seventh Street NW
1401 South 35" Street

2749 Pacific Avenue

1713 South Third Street
1319 Chautauqua Boulevard
4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE
P.O. Box 1198

859 Senior Avenue

1246 Second Street North
P.O. Box 763

1414 Sheyenne Street

P.O. Box 222

3549 15" Avenue South

P.O. Box 3

2624 County Road 30

4420 Carrie Rose Lane South
9115 Highway 21

Tappen
Underwood
Kenmare
Fargo

Minot

Grand Forks
Bismarck
Bismarck
Valley City
Mandan
Tioga
Dickinson
Fargo
Cooperstown
West Fargo

Bismarck
Grand Forks
Casselton
Lansford
Fargo

Mott

58487-9398
58576-9603
58746-0894
58102-1213
58703-1314
58201-3701
58501-2513
58504-7114
58072-2332
58554-7961
58852-1198
58601-3755
58102-2723
58425-0763
58078-0412

58502-0222
58201-3706
58012-0003
58750-9737
58104-6818
58646-9200

|*Member of full Legislative Management

12




