GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMMITTEE

(21 members)

- 1011 § 5 Study the feasibility and desirability of relocating the Highway Patrol training academy or portions of the training academy and review options for relocating the training academy, options for relocating the emergency operations vehicle training course, and options for constructing a Highway Patrol shooting range Amended by Legislative Management directive to include study of options for financial participation by local users of the facilities
- 1012 § 13 Study the use of state-owned airplanes, including a review of airplanes owned by state agencies, the justification for each airplane, the frequency of use of each airplane, options for purchasing or leasing new airplanes, and the feasibility and desirability of requiring state airplanes to be managed by State Fleet Services Amended by Legislative Management directive to exclude use of state-owned airplanes by the University of North Dakota School of Aviation

Review and analyze state budget-related information, including state revenues, cost to continue items, and expenditures - Legislative Management chairman directive

Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC § 54-40-01)

Chairman: Representative Jeff Delzer Vice Chairman: Senator Lonnie J. Laffen Legislative Council Staff: Brady A. Larson

Representatives			
DeKrey, Duane	4323 27 th Street SE	Tappen	58487-9398
Delzer, Jeff	2919 Fifth Street NW	Underwood	58576-9603
Froseth, Glen	P.O. Box 894	Kenmare	58746-0894
Gruchalla, Ed	3256 Evergreen Circle	Fargo	58102-1213
Klein, Matthew M.	1815 Seventh Street NW	Minot	58703-1314
Kreun, Curtiss	1401 South 35 th Street	Grand Forks	58201-3701
Martinson, Bob	2749 Pacific Avenue	Bismarck	58501-2513
Meier, Lisa	1713 South Third Street	Bismarck	58504-7114
Mueller, Phillip	1319 Chautauqua Boulevard	Valley City	58072-2332
Porter, Todd	4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE	Mandan	58554-7961
Rust, David S.	P.O. Box 1198	Tioga	58852-1198
Steiner, Vicky	859 Senior Avenue	Dickinson	58601-3755
Thoreson, Blair	1246 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2723
*Vigesaa, Don	P.O. Box 763	Cooperstown	58425-0763
Wieland, Alon	1414 Sheyenne Street	West Fargo	58078-0412
Senators			
Carlisle, Ron	P.O. Box 222	Bismarck	58502-0222
Laffen, Lonnie J.	3549 15 th Avenue South	Grand Forks	58201-3706
*Lee, Gary A.	P.O. Box 3	Casselton	58012-0003
O'Connell, David	2624 County Road 30	Lansford	58750-9737
Roers, Jim	4420 Carrie Rose Lane South	Fargo	58104-6818
Schaible, Donald	9115 Highway 21	Mott	58646-9200